ST709 SE Regional Steer

The ST709 SE is a regional steer tire that's durable enough
when there’s serious work to be done, but versatile enough to
display on-highway manners.

FEATURES & BENEFITS
* Beefy 20/32" tread depth applied to a wide, flat casing for

much longer life in high-scuff applications.
» Chevron block center ribs with lateral sipes effectively cut
water on wet roads for enhanced traction and safety.
» Thick curbing ribs help shield casing from sidewall damage.
« Stone ejectors protect the casing from damage in the base
of the tread groove.
* An innovative design helps control irregular wear during
on-highway use.

This company manufactures:

L4 BUiH' WIH’] SmortWOy Veriﬁed technology‘ + EPASmartWay verified technologies

* Verified equipment for SmartWay Certified Tractors

-and for

« Verified equipment for SmartWay Certified Trailers

As aresult, we assist SmartWay partners with meeting

their goals of energy efficiency and emissions reductions.

Learn more about...

SmartWay

www.epa.gov/smartway
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Loss) Pref Min Single  Dual
Product Tire Size Service . Rim Rim Max Max I.P.
Code : Desc. /Pl Width  Width Load Load  (psi)
Y (nch) (inch) (bs)  (lbs)

5532952 11R22.5 146/143L H/16  8.25 750 6,610 6,005 120
5532959 11R24.5 149/146L H/16  8.25 750 7160 6,610 120
5532975 295/75R22.5 144/141L G/14 9.00 8.25 6,175 5,675 110
5532978 285/75R24.5 144/141L G/14  8.25 750 6,175 5,675 110

Overall
Diameter
(inch)

41.5
43.5
40.2
41.6

Section
Width
(inch)

11.1
11.1
11.3
10.6

Min
Dual
Spacing
(inch)
12.5
12.5
13.2

12.5

Revs
Per
Mile

500
477
517
500

Max
Speed
(mph)

75
75
75
75
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