

ST709 SE Regional Steer

The ST709 SE is a regional steer tire that's durable enough when there's serious work to be done, but versatile enough to display on-highway manners.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

- Beefy 20/32" tread depth applied to a wide, flat casing for much longer life in high-scuff applications.
- Chevron block center ribs with lateral sipes effectively cut water on wet roads for enhanced traction and safety.
- Thick curbing ribs help shield casing from sidewall damage.
- Stone ejectors protect the casing from damage in the base of the tread groove.
- An innovative design helps control irregular wear during on-highway use.
- Built with SmartWay Verified technology.





Product Code	Tire Size	Service Desc.	Load Range / Ply	Pref Rim Width (inch)	Min Rim Width (inch)	Single Max Load (lbs)	Dual Max Load (lbs)	I.P. (psi)	Overall Diameter (inch)	Section Width (inch)	Min Dual Spacing (inch)	Tread Depth (X/32")	Static Loaded Radius (inch)	Revs Per Mile	Max Speed (mph)
5532952	11R22.5	146/143L	H/16	8.25	7.50	6,610	6,005	120	41.5	11.1	12.5	20	19.4	500	75
5532959	11R24.5	149/146L	H/16	8.25	7.50	7,160	6,610	120	43.5	11.1	12.5	20	20.4	477	75
5532975	295/75R22.5	144/141L	G/14	9.00	8.25	6,175	5,675	110	40.2	11.3	13.2	20	18.8	517	75
5532978	285/75R24.5	144/141L	G/14	8.25	7.50	6,175	5,675	110	41.6	10.6	12.5	20	19.5	500	75